1	TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:
2	The Committee on Government Operations and Military Affairs to which
3	was referred House Bill No. 517 entitled "An act relating to approval of the
4	dissolution of Duxbury-Moretown Fire District No. 1" respectfully reports that
5	it has considered the same and recommends that the bill be amended in Sec. 1,
6	approval; Duxbury-Moretown Fire District No. 1; dissolution, by adding a
7	subsection (c) to read as follows
8	(c) All assets, liabilities, property, and claims belonging to the Fire District
9	shall be transferred to the Edward Farrar Utility District pursuant to the vote of
10	the Fire District on August 6, 2022. The Edward Farrar Utility District shall
11	have authority to collect any debts or other amounts due that have resulted
12	from services provided to customers of the Fire District.
13	
14	
15	
16	(Committee vote:)
17	
18	Representative
19	FOR THE COMMITTEE